28 ibid, in addition to such Duty, such person is a-lso liable to pay interest at
applicable rate as we1l. Thus, the said Section provides for pa5rment of interest
automatica-I1y along with the Duty confrrmed/determined under Section 28 ibid. I have
already held that the differential Customs Duties of Rs. 11,4O,797/- (Rupees Eleven
Lakh, Forty Thousand, Seven Hundred and Ninety Seven only) is liable to be recovered
under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962. I, therefore hold that the interest on the
said Customs Duty determined/confirmed under Section 28(4) ibid is to be recovered
under Section 28AA of the Customs Act,7962.

19 trIhether the imported goods covered under Bill of Entry No.